

16.03.2023 Present: M/s Sumit Sood and Rohit Kumar, Advocates, for the petitioner.

**CMPMO No. 98 of 2023**

As prayed for, issue *dasti* notice to the respondents, returnable for 24<sup>th</sup> March, 2023. Steps for *dasti* service be taken by 17<sup>th</sup> March, 2023 and thereafter, *dasti* notice be handed over to learned counsel for the petitioner by 18<sup>th</sup> March, 2023.

List on 24<sup>th</sup> March, 2023.

**CMP No. 2332 of 2023**

Notice in the aforesaid terms. In the interregnum, further proceedings in Civil Suit No. 360-1 of 2019, titled as *Narender Kumar and others Vs. Parmanand*, pending before the Court of learned Civil Judge, Junior Division Court No. 2, Shimla shall remain stayed.

Downloaded copy of this order is valid for compliance.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

March 16, 2023  
(bhupender)