

Shri Parmanand vs. Shri Narender Kumar and others

CMPMO No. 98 of 2023

24.03.2023 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rohit,
Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Jeevesh Sharma, Advocate for the respondents.

Mr. Jeevesh Sharma, learned Counsel has put in
appearance on behalf of the respondents. As prayed for, list after three
weeks. Power of attorney, as prayed for, be filed in the meanwhile.

Interim to continue.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 24, 2023
(narender)