

Shri Parmanand vs Shri Narender Kumar & others

CMPMO No. 98 of 2023

18.09.2025 Present: Mr. Kuldeep Chandel, Advocate vice Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner, though the petitioner is stated to have died.

Mr. Jeevesh Kumar, Advocate for the respondents.

Learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner apprises the Court that the cause title has become defective as the petitioner has died. On his request, the matter is ordered to be listed on 15.10.2025 so that in the meanwhile, necessary application to bring on record legal representatives of deceased-petitioner can be filed.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 18, 2025
(narender)