

Parmanand v. Narender Kumar and others
CMPMO No.98 of 2023

15.10.2025 Present: Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner, though the petitioner is stated to have died.

Mr. Jeevesh Kumar, Advocate, for the respondents.

Mr. Sumit Sood, learned counsel, informs the Court that the application to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased petitioner stands filed. As per the report of the Registry, the same is under objection. Learned counsel undertakes to remove the same within a period of two week. List after removal of the objection.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 15, 2025
(*Vinod*)