

Parmanand Vs. Narender Kumar and others

CMPMO No.98 of 2023

01.12.2025 Present: Mr. Rohit, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Jeevesh Kumar, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP(M) Nos. 1917 & 1918 of 2025

By way of these applications, a prayer has been made to bring on record legal representatives of deceased-petitioner (Shri Parmanand), as well as condonation of delay in filing the application and setting aside abatement.

Having heard learned Counsel for the parties and taking into considerate the averments made therein, the applications are allowed, as prayed for. Proposed legal representatives of the deceased-petitioner (Shri Parmanand) are hereby impleaded as petitioners 1 (a) to 1(g). Abatement is ordered to be set aside and delay in filing the application is condoned. The applications stand disposed of.

CMPMO No.98 of 2023

Mr. Rohit, learned Counsel, has put in appearance on behalf of the newly impleaded petitioners. Power of Attorney is stated to have filed. Amended memo of parties is taken on record.

As prayed for, list for consideration on **10.12.2025**.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 01, 2025
(Rishi)