

Parmanand vs Narender Kumar and others

CMPMO No. 98 of 2023

22.12.2025 Present: Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Jeevesh Kumar, Advocate for the respondents.

As prayed for, list after for consideration after four weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 22, 2025
(narender)