

Parmanand vs. Narender Kumar and others

CMPMO No. 98 of 2023

23.03.2026 **Present:** Ms. Shivani Priya, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vaibhav Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Jeevesh Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the parties, list on 24.03.2026.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

March 23, 2026 (Nisha)